OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Output power        20 Watts max
Voltage accuracy       Full load and nominal Vin ± 1%
Voltage adjustability ± 10%
Minimum load         0%
Line regulation         LL to HL at Full Load ± 0.2%
Load regulation        10% to 100% FL ± 0.5%
Ripple and noise

FED20  SERIES
Model
Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Input
Current (6)
Eff (7)
(%)
Capacitor (8)
Load max
FED20-24S1P5 18 – 36 VDC 1.5 VDC 6000mA 500mA 79 65000uF
FED20-24S1P8 18 – 36 VDC 1.8 VDC 6000mA  577mA 82 65000uF
FED20-24S2P5 18 – 36 VDC 2.5 VDC 6000mA 781mA 84 33000uF
FED20-24S3P3 18 – 36 VDC 3.3 VDC 5000mA 838mA 86 13000uF
FED20-24S05 18 – 36 VDC 5 VDC 4000mA 992mA 88 6800uF
FED20-24S12 18 – 36 VDC 12 VDC 1670mA 1006mA 87 2200uF
FED20-24S15 18 – 36 VDC 15 VDC 1330mA 1001mA 87 755uF
FED20-48S1P5 36 – 75 VDC 1.5 VDC 6000mA 247mA 80 65000uF
FED20-48S1P8 36 – 75 VDC 1.8 VDC 6000mA  285mA 83 65000uF
FED20-48S2P5 36 – 75 VDC 2.5 VDC 6000mA 386mA 85 33000uF
FED20-48S3P3 36 – 75 VDC 3.3 VDC 5000mA 414mA 87 13000uF
FED20-48S05 36 – 75 VDC 5 VDC 4000mA 490mA 89 6800uF
FED20-48S12 36 – 75 VDC 12 VDC 1670mA 497mA 88 2200uF
FED20-48S15 36 – 75 VDC 15 VDC 1330mA 500mA 87 755uF
1. All dimensions in Inches (mm)
2. Pin Pitch tolerance �0.014(0.35)
2.
00